



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at *wvOASIS.gov*. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at *WVPurchasing.gov* with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header 1

[List View](#)

General Information

[Contact](#)[Default Values](#)[Discount](#)[Document Information](#)

Procurement Folder: 485245

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

SO Dept: 0305

Vendor ID: VS0000014066

SO Doc ID: FOR1900000003

Legal Name: SHEFFIELDS SEED CO INC

Published Date: 9/6/18

Alias/DBA:

Close Date: 9/10/18

Total Bid: \$83,383.93

Close Time: 13:30

Response Date: 08/30/2018

Status: Closed

Response Time: 11:05

Solicitation Description: ADDENDUM 2 - CLEMENTS
STATE NURSERY 2018-2019[Apply Default Values to Commodity Lines](#)[View Procurement Folder](#)



Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response**

Proc Folder : 485245
Solicitation Description : ADDENDUM 2 - CLEMENTS STATE NURSERY 2018-2019
Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Date issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
	2018-09-10 13:30:00	SR 0305 ESR08301800000000994	1

VENDOR
VS0000014066 SHEFFIELDS SEED CO INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0305 FOR1900000003

Total Bid : \$83,383.93 **Response Date:** 2018-08-30 **Response Time:** 11:05:50

Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
 Michelle L Childers
 (304) 558-2063
 michelle.l.childers@wv.gov

Signature on File	FEIN #	DATE
--------------------------	---------------	-------------

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	CLEMENTS STATE NURSERY 2018-2019 HARWOOD AND	1.00000	LS	\$83,383.930000	\$83,383.93

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
10150000			

Extended Description : 2019 HARDWOOD AND CONIFER.
Vendor will enter the Total Bid Amount from the Exhibit A Pricing Page on this line.

**Exhibit A Pricing Page
Hardwood and Conifer Seed**

Clements Seed Needs Fall 2018							
Item #	Common Name	Scientific name	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Pounds required	Extended Cost	
3.1.2.1	Red Oak	Quercus rubra	per pound	7.01	500	3,505.00)
3.1.2.2	White Oak	Quercus alba	per pound	5.83	3,000	17,490.00)
3.1.2.3	Chestnut Oak	Quercus prinus	per pound	5.91	500	2,955.00)
3.1.2.4	Black Walnut	Juglans nigra	per pound	6.22	2,000	12,440.00)
3.1.2.5	Sawtooth Oak	Quercus acutissima	per pound	13.05	100	1,305.00)
3.1.2.6	Butternut	Juglans Cinerea	per pound	12.33	250	3,082.50)
3.1.2.7	Black Cherry	Prunus serotina	per pound	15.29	150	2,293.50)
3.1.2.8	Sugar Maple	Acer saccharum	per pound	31.13	150	4,669.50)
3.1.2.9	Shagbark Hickory	Carya ovata	per pound	5.83	750	4,372.50)
3.1.2.10	Red Maple	Acer rubrum	per pound	36.98	100	3,698.00)
3.1.2.11	Sycamore	Platinus occidentalis	per pound	38.15	20	763.00)
3.1.2.12	River Birch	Betula nigra	per pound	142.00	10	1,420.00)
3.1.2.13	Black Locust	Robinia pseudoacacia	per pound	11.29	60	677.40)
3.1.2.14	Silky Dogwood	Cornus amomum	per pound	58.30	20	1,166.00)
3.1.2.15	Chinese Chestnut	Castanea mollissima	per pound	7.82	200	1,564.00)
3.1.2.16	Redbud	Cercis canadensis	per pound	45.05	40	1,802.00)
3.1.2.17	European Black Alder	Alnus glutinosa	per pound	-	6	-)
3.1.2.18	Virginia Pine	Pinus virginiana	per pound	784.90	3	2,354.70)
3.1.2.19	White Pine	Pinus Strobus	per pound	157.31	25	3,932.75)
3.1.2.20	Norway Spruce	Picea abies	per pound	58.12	20	1,162.40)
3.1.2.21	Scotch Pine (Spanish)	Pinus sylvestris	per pound	200.65	2	401.30)
3.1.2.22	American Plum	Prunus americana	per pound	34.00	225	7,650.00)
3.1.2.23	Hazlenut	Corylus americana	per pound	17.40	250	4,350.00)
3.1.2.24	Black Chokeberry	Aronia Melanocarpa	per pound	164.69	2	329.38)
Total Bid Amount						83,383.93	